CH \$65.00 253056

ETAS ID: TM403325

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Andersons ALACO Lawn, Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Andersons, Inc.		
Street Address:	1947 Briarfield Blvd.		
City:	Maumee		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43537		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2530560	ODOR LOCKERS
Registration Number:	2592409	ECOGRANULE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 Water Street FL 5
Address Line 4: 720 Water Street FL 5
Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregg W. Emch

SIGNATURE: /Gregg W. Emch/

DATE SIGNED: 10/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=58638_Assignment#page1.tif source=58638_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 25, 2016 by and between The Andersons ALACO Lawn, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("Assignor") and The Andersons, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the marks and the registrations identified in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and said registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment.

The Andersons ALACO Lawn, Inc.

By: William J. Wolf

Title: President

State of Ohio

SS.:

County of Lucas

On this 25 day of October, 2016, personally appeared William J. Wolf, an officer of The Andersons ALACO Lawn, Inc., the above-named Assignor, who acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of Assignor pursuant to authority duly received.

NOTARY PUBLIC

LL) RACHELL D. FOX NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-26-2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0420

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>U.S. Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

ODOR LOCKERS 2,530,560 January 15, 2002

ECOGRANULE 2,592,409 July 9, 2002